

McAllen Citizens' Traffic Commission

DATE: Thursday, January 16, 2025

TIME: 11:30 A.M.

PLACE: Las Palmas Community Center – Gym

1921 N. 25th St. McAllen Texas 78501

AGENDA CALL TO ORDER

1. MINUTES:

Regular meeting of September 19, 2024 - Traffic Commission Minutes

2. PUBLIC COMMENT:

3. DIRECTOR/DEPT. REPORTS:

- a. McAllen Police Activity Report
- b. McAllen Fire Department Report
- C. McAllen Police ISD
- d. Lonestar Ambulance EMS
- e. Traffic Operations Report

4. ACTION ITEM(S):

a. Intersection Improvements – 22nd Street & Primrose Avenue (TABLED – 9/19/24)

5. DISCUSSION ITEM(S):

- a. Subcommittee Meetings Review
- b. Traffic Commission Year in Review

6. SUB-COMMITTEE ACTIVITY REPORT(S):

a. Public Awareness & Education/Special Projects – Members: Don Medina, Jordan Lewis, Nick Pardo, Mike Sanchez.

Pablo Garcia and Rene Garcia

b. Bicycle Safety Activity Reports & School Traffic Flow/Pedestrian Activity – Members: Don Medina, Jordan Lewis, Nick Pardo, Pablo Garcia and Rene Garcia

IF ANY ACCOMMODATION FOR A DISABILITY (OR INTERPRETERS FOR THE DEAF) ARE REQUIRED, PLEASE NOTIFY THE MCALLEN CITIZENS TRAFFIC COMMISSION AT (956) 681-2715 AT LEAST FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING DATE. WITH REGARD TO ANY ITEM, THE MCALLEN CITIZENS TRAFFIC COMMISSION MAY TAKE VARIOUS ACTIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO RESCHEDULING AN ITEM IN ITS ENTIRETY FOR PARTICULAR ACTION AT A FUTURE DATE.

CERTIFICATION

I, the Undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the attached agenda of meeting of the McAllen Traffic Commission is a true and correct copy and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said notice was posted on the 16th_day of 13th_day of 2025 at 11:00a.m. and will remain posted for 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. *Isl* Ingrid Lemus, Administrative Supervisor